Parish

North

Acklington

Adderstone with Lucker

Akeld (no parish council)
Alnmouth

Alnwick

Alwinton

Amble

Ancroft

Bamburgh

Beadnell

Belford with Middleton
Berwick-upon-Tweed Town Council
Bewick (no parish council)
Biddlestone & Netherton
Bowsden

Branxton

Brinkburn & Hesleyhurst - Brinkburn
Brinkburn & Hesleyhurst - Hesleyhurst
Carham

Cheviotside (no parish council)
Cornhill

Craster

Cresswell

Denwick

Doddington

Duddo

Earle (no parish council)

East Chevington

Edlingham

Eglingham

Ellingham

Elsdon

Embleton

Ewart (no parish council)
Felton

Ford

Glanton

Harbottle

Hartburn

Hauxley

Hebron

Hedgeley

Hepple

Hepscott

Hollinghill & Rothley - Hollinghill
Hollinghill & Rothley - Rothley
Holy Island

Horncliffe

Ingram

2023-24

Precept
£

9,760
2,400

14,500
395,260
800
220,240
8,000
11,300
12,000
10,500
346,963

1,500
1,300
1,000
4,388
1,112
2,500

3,767
10,311
5,917
600
450
800

59,000
700
5,955
3,553
1,800
12,500

41,001
2,750
2,100
1,000
3,500
8,000
2,000
6,000
1,200

13,000
1,507

624
525
12,500
750

2024-25
Precept

£

For illustrative
purposes only

9,760
2,400

14,500
395,260
800
220,240
8,000
11,300
12,000
10,500
346,963
1,500
1,300
1,000
4,388
1,112
2,500
3,767
10,311
5,917
600

450

800

59,000
700
5,955
3,553
1,800
12,500
41,001
2,750
2,100
1,000
3,500
8,000
2,000
6,000
1,200
13,000
1,507
624
525
12,500
750

2023-24
Tax Base
Band D

272.15
125.61
35.20
288.54
3,005.54
40.37
1,784.02
290.93
298.25
486.36
610.33
3,471.69
33.37
115.68
80.55
48.59
95.32
12.77
134.29
65.86
140.60
153.59
104.28
113.60
79.34
84.91
28.38
815.50
88.43
187.49
156.95
94.77
428.85
40.04
442.30
190.17
105.54
131.98
111.21
101.37
612.13
184.72
76.95
793.60
29.98
67.62
115.17
182.82
78.45

2024-25
Tax Base
Band D

296.24
129.44
40.54
293.44
3,059.61
41.23
1,880.45
294.30
303.18
498.42
634.67
3,492.08
34.57
117.99
83.90
51.54
96.45
12.77
142.57
67.78
148.64
151.48
106.55
113.43
82.46
86.19
28.32
821.67
91.83
194.36
156.85
94.55
446.29
40.13
448.64
184.44
120.72
133.47
112.43
106.66
212.57
187.77
77.35
686.80
29.73
69.71
112.46
190.10
80.06

Change
Band D

24.09
3.83
5.34
4.90

54.07
0.86

96.43
3.37
4.93

12.06

24.34

20.39
1.20
231
3.35
2.95
113
0.00
8.28
1.92
8.04

-2.11
2.27
-0.17
3.12
1.28
-0.06
6.17
3.40
6.87
-0.10
-0.22

17.44
0.09
6.34

-5.73

15.18
1.49
1.22
5.29

-399.56
3.05
0.40

-106.80

-0.25
2.09
-2.71
7.28
1.61

Change
%

8.85
3.05
15.17
1.70
1.80
2.13
5.41
1.16
1.65
2.48
3.99
0.59
3.60
2.00
4.16
6.07
1.19
0.00
6.17
2.92
5.72
-1.37
2.18
-0.15
3.93
151
-0.21
0.76
3.84
3.66
-0.06
-0.23
4.07
0.22
1.43
-3.01
14.38
1.13
1.10
5.22
-65.27
1.65
0.52
-13.46
-0.83
3.09
-2.35
3.98
2.05

2023-24
Band D Charge
£

35.86
19.11
0.00
50.25
131.51
19.82
123.45
27.50
37.89
24.67
17.20
99.94
0.00
12.97
16.14
20.58
46.03
87.08
18.62
0.00
26.79
67.13
56.74
5.28
5.67
9.42
0.00
72.35
7.92
31.76
22.64
18.99
29.15
0.00
92.70
14.46
19.90
7.58
31.47
78.92
3.27
32.48
15.59
16.38
50.27
9.23
4.56
68.37
9.56

2024-25

Band D Charge
£

For illustrative
purposes only

32.95
18.54
0.00
49.41
129.19
19.40
117.12
27.18
37.27
24.08
16.54
99.36
0.00
12.71
15.49
19.40
45.50
87.08
17.54
0.00
25.34
68.07
55.53
5.29
5.46
9.28
0.00
71.80
7.62
30.64
22.65
19.04
28.01
0.00
91.39
14.91
17.40
7.49
31.13
75.00
9.41
31.95
15.51
18.93
50.69
8.95
4.67
65.75
9.37

Change

£

For illustrative
purposes only

-2.91
-0.57
0.00
-0.84
-2.32
-0.42
-6.33
-0.32
-0.62
-0.59
-0.66
-0.58
0.00
-0.26
-0.65
-1.18
-0.53
0.00
-1.08
0.00
-1.45
0.94
-1.21
0.01
-0.21
-0.14
0.00
-0.55
-0.30
-1.12
0.01
0.05
-1.14
0.00
-1.31
0.45
-2.50
-0.09
-0.34
-3.92
6.14
-0.53
-0.08
2.55
0.42
-0.28
0.11
-2.62
-0.19

Change

%

For illustrative
purposes only

-8.11
-2.98
0.00
-1.67
-1.76
-2.12
-5.13
-1.16
-1.64
-2.39
-3.84
-0.58
0.00
-2.00
-4.03
-5.73
-1.15
0.00
-5.80
0.00
-5.41
1.40
-2.13
0.19
-3.70
-1.49
0.00
-0.76
-3.79
-3.53
0.04
0.26
-3.91
0.00
-1.41
3.11
-12.56
-1.19
-1.08
-4.97
187.77
-1.63
-0.51
15.57
0.84
-3.03
2.41
-3.83
-1.99



Parish

Kilham (no parish council)
Kirknewton

Kyloe

Lesbury

Longframlington

Longhirst

Longhorsley

Longhoughton

Lowick

Meldon

Milfield

Mitford

Morpeth Town Council
Netherwitton

Newton by the Sea

Newton on the Moor/Swarland
Norham

North Sunderland

Nunnykirk

Ord

Pegswood

Rennington

Rothbury

Shilbottle

Shoreswood

Snitter

Stannington

Thirston

Thropton

Tillside

Togston

Tritlington & West Chevington
Ulgham

Wallington

Warkworth

Whittingham, Callaly & Alnham
Whitton & Tosson
Widdrington Station and Stobswood
Widdrington Village

Wooler

South East

Ashington

Blyth Town Council
Choppington

Cramlington Town Council
East Bedlington

Ellington & Linton
Lynemouth

Newbiggin by the Sea

2023-24

Precept
£

2,450
1,100
17,000
10,000
8,000
27,200
23,582
6,000
2,345
3,400
8,840
675,909
7,600
4,950
22,000
5,500
16,000
1,942
27,000
122,280
7,340
110,937
32,528
803
1,738
36,100
10,000
14,890
4,500
6,500
5,900
11,400
3,500
69,700
600
4,695
71,288
7,400
28,638

836,861
1,402,764
435,889
1,076,000
295,734
55,000
30,000
254,200

2024-25
Precept
£

For illustrative
purposes only
2,450
1,100
17,000
10,000
8,000
27,200
23,582
6,000
2,345
3,400
8,840
675,909
7,600
4,950
22,000
5,500
16,000
1,942
27,000
122,280
7,340
110,937
32,528
803
1,738
36,100
10,000
14,890
4,500
6,500
5,900
11,400
3,500
69,700
600
4,695
71,288
7,400
28,638

836,861
1,402,764
435,889
1,076,000
295,734
55,000
30,000
254,200

2023-24
Tax Base
Band D

62.65
58.77
152.37
510.57
584.68
238.43
392.75
619.60
236.38
132.70
88.60
260.64
5,399.50
131.92
124.62
531.38
230.62
842.61
68.25
591.86
952.15
192.58
996.94
521.40
41.04
42.29
1,044.60
298.67
240.85
301.80
115.21
145.32
169.24
152.45
915.65
304.02
65.29
814.79
71.75
763.42

7,825.55
10,460.92
2,588.57
8,970.38
2,068.07
949.18
364.70
1,466.16

2024-25
Tax Base
Band D

63.05
61.11
155.28
508.65
624.15
240.57
388.86
636.79
240.99
134.06
94.36
265.52
6,067.38
136.59
124.69
537.10
232.06
855.83
66.59
603.55
995.06
196.46
999.31
525.41
42.25
46.28
1,054.30
295.89
247.71
319.92
114.29
150.39
172.01
152.59
939.31
310.25
65.64
838.88
72.44
783.20

7,994.79
10,696.66
2,608.90
9,162.03
2,101.74
981.10
383.23
1,485.02

Change
Band D

0.40
2.34
291
-1.92
39.47
214
-3.89
17.19
4.61
1.36
5.76
4.88
667.88
4.67
0.07
5.72
1.44
13.22
-1.66
11.69
42.91
3.88
2.37
4.01
121
3.99
9.70
-2.78
6.86
18.12
-0.92
5.07
2.77
0.14
23.66
6.23
0.35
24.09
0.69
19.78

169.24
235.74
20.33
191.65
33.67
31.92
18.53
18.86

Change
%

0.64
3.98
191
-0.38
6.75
0.90
-0.99
277
1.95
1.02
6.50
1.87
12.37
3.54
0.06
1.08
0.62
157
-2.43
1.98
451
2.01
0.24
0.77
2.95
9.43
0.93
-0.93
2.85
6.00
-0.80
3.49
1.64
0.09
2.58
2.05
0.54
2.96
0.96
2.59

2.16
2.25
0.79
2.14
1.63
3.36
5.08
1.29

2023-24
Band D Charge
£

0.00
41.69
7.22
33.30
17.10
33.55
69.26
38.06
25.38
17.67
38.37
33.92
125.18
57.61
39.72
41.40
23.85
18.99
28.45
45.62
128.43
38.11
111.28
62.39
19.57
41.10
34.56
33.48
61.82
14.91
56.42
40.60
67.36
22.96
76.12
1.97
71.91
87.49
103.14
37.51

106.94
134.10
168.39
119.95
143.00

57.94

82.26
173.38

2024-25
Band D Charge
£

For illustrative
purposes only
0.00
40.09
7.08
33.42
16.02
33.25
69.95
37.03
24.90
17.49
36.03
33.29
111.40
55.64
39.70
40.96
23.70
18.70
29.16
44.74
122.89
37.36
111.01
61.91
19.01
37.55
34.24
33.80
60.11
14.07
56.87
39.23
66.28
22.94
74.20
1.93
71.53
84.98
102.15
36.57

104.68
131.14
167.08
117.44
140.71

56.06

78.28
171.18

Change
£

For illustrative
purposes only
0.00
-1.60
-0.14
0.12
-1.08
-0.30
0.69
-1.03
-0.48
-0.18
-2.34
-0.63
-13.78
-1.97
-0.02
-0.44
-0.15
-0.29
0.71
-0.88
-5.54
-0.75
-0.27
-0.48
-0.56
-3.55
-0.32
0.32
-1.71
-0.84
0.45
-1.37
-1.08
-0.02
-1.92
-0.04
-0.38
-2.51
-0.99
-0.94

-2.26
-2.96
-1.31
-2.51
-2.29
-1.88
-3.98
-2.20

Change
%

For illustrative
purposes only
0.00
-3.84
-1.94
0.36
-6.32
-0.89
1.00
-2.71
-1.89
-1.02
-6.10
-1.86
-11.01
-3.42
-0.05
-1.06
-0.63
-1.53
2.50
-1.93
-4.31
-1.97
-0.24
-0.77
-2.86
-8.64
-0.93
0.96
-2.77
-5.63
0.80
-3.37
-1.60
-0.09
-2.52
-2.03
-0.53
-2.87
-0.96
-2.51

-2.11
-2.21
-0.78
-2.09
-1.60
-3.24
-4.84
-1.27



Parish

Seaton Valley
West Bedlington

West

Acomb

Allendale

Bardon Mill

Bavington

Bellingham

Belsay

Birtley

Blanchland
Broomhaugh & Riding
Bywell

Capheaton

Chollerton

Coanwood

Corbridge

Corsenside

Falstone

Featherstone
Greenhead

Haltwhistle Town Council
Hartleyburn

Haydon

Healey

Heddon On The Wall
Hedley

Henshaw

Hexham Town Council
Hexhamshire & District
Horsley

Humshaugh

Kielder
Kirkwhelpington
Knaresdale with Kirkhaugh
Matfen

Melkridge

Newbrough

Otterburn

Ovingham

Ovington

Plenmeller with Whitfield
Ponteland Town Council
Prudhoe Town Council
Rochester

Sandhoe

Shotley Low Quarter
Simonburn

Slaley

2023-24

Precept
£

604,410
272,850

53,000
41,000
5,030
1,600
35,997
5,000
3,919
1,400
47,250
10,500
2,900
8,000
4,100
150,000
9,250
4,450
2,800
8,800
142,500
1,000
52,000
3,000
42,638
7,500
15,400
482,900
9,000
12,000
13,000
5,000
6,500
4,866
12,000
4,500
11,500
6,582
15,300
6,000
2,950
448,715
407,812
7,000
6,000
7,000
3,800
13,400

2024-25
Precept

£

For illustrative
purposes only
604,410
272,850

53,000
41,000
5,030
1,600
35,997
5,000
3,919
1,400
47,250
10,500
2,900
8,000
4,100
150,000
9,250
4,450
2,800
8,800
142,500
1,000
52,000
3,000
42,638
7,500
15,400
482,900
9,000
12,000
13,000
5,000
6,500
4,866
12,000
4,500
11,500
6,582
15,300
6,000
2,950
448,715
407,812
7,000
6,000
7,000
3,800
13,400

2023-24
Tax Base
Band D

4,797.27
3,295.57

515.44
852.09
187.36
45.32
441.05
254.13
83.31
55.73
472.63
193.33
75.61
330.95
87.23
1,803.80
205.82
86.29
56.90
129.04
1,123.82
48.00
832.05
78.34
657.35
116.53
260.56
4,446.12
325.01
179.41
342.95
67.33
155.78
131.19
273.82
87.94
210.67
228.90
391.38
203.83
83.20
6,074.39
3,473.13
110.38
206.31
263.93
62.97
351.15

2024-25
Tax Base
Band D

4,842.62
3,355.26

517.03
864.84
186.90
48.60
439.34
257.19
82.40
60.83
481.07
198.59
80.69
328.39
87.52
1,901.83
203.45
86.77
58.54
131.81
1,120.79
47.42
820.53
77.09
659.24
118.44
265.41
4,469.76
325.60
181.09
343.94
68.09
157.62
133.27
273.50
90.26
211.19
232.48
397.97
203.32
85.76
6,207.88
3,508.62
111.29
207.15
265.92
65.53
356.18

Change
Band D

45.35
59.69

1.59
12.75
-0.46
3.28
-1.71
3.06
-0.91
5.10
8.44
5.26
5.08
-2.56
0.29
98.03
-2.37
0.48
1.64
2.77
-3.03
-0.58
-11.52
-1.25
1.89
191
4.85
23.64
0.59
1.68
0.99
0.76
1.84
2.08
-0.32
2.32
0.52
3.58
6.59
-0.51
2.56
133.49
35.49
0.91
0.84
1.99
2.56
5.03

Change
%

0.95
181

0.31
1.50
-0.25
7.24
-0.39
1.20
-1.09
9.15
1.79
2.72
6.72
-0.77
0.33
5.43
-1.15
0.56
2.88
2.15
-0.27
-1.21
-1.38
-1.60
0.29
1.64
1.86
0.53
0.18
0.94
0.29
1.13
1.18
1.59
-0.12
2.64
0.25
1.56
1.68
-0.25
3.08
2.20
1.02
0.82
0.41
0.75
4.07
1.43

2023-24
Band D Charge
£

125.99
82.79

102.82
48.12
26.85
35.30
81.62
19.67
47.04
25.12
99.97
54.31
38.35
24.17
47.00
83.16
44.94
51.57
49.21
68.20

126.80
20.83
62.50
38.29
64.86
64.36
59.10

108.61
27.69
66.89
37.91
74.26
41.73
37.09
43.82
51.17
54.59
28.75
39.09
29.44
35.46
73.87

117.42
63.42
29.08
26.52
60.35
38.16

2024-25

Band D Charge
£

For illustrative
purposes only
124.81

81.32

102.51
47.41
26.91
32.92
81.93
19.44
47.56
23.01
98.22
52.87
35.94
24.36
46.85
78.87
45.47
51.29
47.83
66.76

127.14
21.09
63.37
38.92
64.68
63.32
58.02

108.04
27.64
66.27
37.80
73.43
41.24
36.51
43.88
49.86
54.45
28.31
38.45
29.51
34.40
72.28

116.23
62.90
28.96
26.32
57.99
37.62

Change

£

For illustrative
purposes only
-1.18

-1.47

-0.31
-0.71

0.06
-2.38

0.31
-0.23

0.52
-2.11
-1.75
-1.44
-2.41

0.19
-0.15
-4.29

0.53
-0.28
-1.38
-1.44

0.34

0.26

0.87

0.63
-0.18
-1.04
-1.08
-0.57
-0.05
-0.62
-0.11
-0.83
-0.49
-0.58

0.06
-1.31
-0.14
-0.44
-0.64

0.07
-1.06
-1.59
-1.19
-0.52
-0.12
-0.20
-2.36
-0.54

Change

%

For illustrative
purposes only
-0.94

-1.78

-0.30
-1.48

0.22
-6.74

0.38
-1.17

111
-8.40
-1.75
-2.65
-6.28

0.79
-0.32
-5.16

118
-0.54
-2.80
-2.11

0.27

1.25

1.39

1.65
-0.28
-1.62
-1.83
-0.52
-0.18
-0.93
-0.29
-1.12
-1.17
-1.56

0.14
-2.56
-0.26
-1.53
-1.64

0.24
-2.99
-2.15
-1.01
-0.82
-0.41
-0.75
-3.91
-1.42



Parish

Stamfordham
Stocksfield
Tarset with Greystead
Thirlwall

Wall

Warden
Wark

West Allen
Whalton
Whittington
Wylam

2023-24
Precept
£

5,500
102,425
5,000
6,300
8,744
9,500
12,000
935
8,000
6,000
54,000

10,293,859

2024-25
Precept

£

For illustrative
purposes only
5,500

102,425

5,000

6,300

8,744

9,500

12,000

935

8,000

6,000

54,000

10,293,859

2023-24
Tax Base
Band D

394.10
1,325.62
135.28
167.90
211.89
258.67
269.49
121.04
257.39
239.11
878.45

110,152.30

2024-25
Tax Base
Band D

418.30
1,323.65
136.44
170.27
210.27
261.33
273.71
121.27
278.15
235.43
878.56

112,185.46

Change
Band D

24.20
-1.97
1.16
2.37
-1.62
2.66
4.22
0.23
20.76
-3.68
0.11

Change
%

6.14
-0.15
0.86
141
-0.76
1.03
157
0.19
8.07
-1.54
0.01

2023-24
Band D Charge
£

13.96
77.27
36.96
37.52
41.27
36.73
44.53

7.72
31.08
25.09
61.47

2024-25

Band D Charge
£

For illustrative
purposes only
13.15

77.38

36.65

37.00

41.58

36.35

43.84

7.71

28.76

25.49

61.46

Change

£

For illustrative
purposes only
-0.81

0.11

-0.31

-0.52

0.31

-0.38

-0.69

-0.01

-2.32

0.40

-0.01

Change

%

For illustrative
purposes only
-5.80

0.14

-0.84

-1.39

0.75

-1.03

-1.55

-0.13

-7.46

1.59

-0.02



